

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, FTC-I
ALIPURDUAR.

SC. 36/19 (CIS 384/19)

Ref: Jaigaon P S Case No. 172/17 dt. 06.08.2017

(G R Case No. 1506/17)

Order No. 07

Dt. 20.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is absent by petition U/S-317 CrPC.

Ld. PP-in-Charge takes no step.

CSW -1 & 2 received summon but did not appear before the Ld. Court.

Hence, issue WWA against the CSW -1 & 2 .

The case adjourned.

Fix 20.05.2025 for ER of WWA of CSW -1 & 2 evidence of CSW- 3 & 4.

Issue summon.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Sd/-
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

Office of the Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTC- I, Alipurduar.

Memo No. dated 20.02.2025

Copy forwarded to

1. OC Jaigaon PS

Additional Sessions Judge, FTC- 1
Alipurduar.

JO Code WB 01009

