

SC. 36/19 (CIS 384/19)

Order dated 20.05.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WWA of CSW 1 and 2 and evidence of CSW 3 and 4.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The witness CSW 3, Lufta Bibi and CSW 4, Pukki Bibi and CSW 1, Lilifa Begam, are present before the court and examined as PW 1, 2 and 3.

WWA was issued against the witness CSW 1, Lilifa Begam. Received NER from Jaigaon PS that WWA issued against CSW 1, Lilifa Begam could not be executed since she could not be found. Today the witness CSW 1, Lilifa Begam is present before the court and examined as PW 3. Thus, accordingly recall WWA issued against the witness CSW 1 Lilifa Begam.

Issue summons upon CSW 6 and 7.

Fixing 16.07.2025 for evidence of CSW 6 and 7.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.